KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

D RN OO 1

1100308

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATCR: License #30606
Name: Murfin Dri]l?rjg (_;o_..__!nc.

Address 1. 250 N WATER STE 300 S

Address 2: e e e
City:_.W]_C.H.ITA. . . State: KS Zip: 67202 ot 1216

Contact Person; _LeonReodak
316 ) 267-3241

CONTRACTOR: License#_._§9§9§.... T
“Muriin Drilling Co., Inc.

Phone: {

Name:

Wellsite Geclogist: AUsti
Purchaser: . .NA

Designate Type of Completion:

W1 New Well 77! Re-Entry | i Workover

F ol Tl wsw [ swD 7, slow

i Gas U] D&A [ ENHR |} SIGW
106G [ 63w |} Temp. Ahd

] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
i Cathodic L Other (Core. FXplL, €160 oo
If Workover/Re-aentry: Old Well info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name: ..

Original Comp. Date: ______ Qriginal Total Depth:

[ i Conv.toENHR | | Corw. ic SWD

[ Deepening . | Re-perf.
M Conv. to GSW

" Piug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

N Commingled Permit#
.. Dual Completion Permit #:
[ i SWD Permit #:
T T ENHR Permit#: ... .o
{Gsw PEIMUE o oo

a7h 8_1'20_12 07/24/2012 08/22/2012

Spud Date or
Recompistion Date

Date Reached TD Completion Data or

Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

APINo 15 - _ 15-147-20686-00-00

Spot Description: .
N_W NE SWNE Sec. . 18

,Twp.,5,, s r .20 _ £ EastV West

465 .. Fest from \ﬂ North/ || South Line of Sectien
Feetfrom [} East / [ West Line of Section

Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:

Vine [ oNw [isE  isw
County: Phillips .
Lease Name: Vﬂltrgutl-\ e Wl B ,Eﬁ,,i
Field Name:. . Stony Point. |~ B ——
Producing Formation; Arbuckle, Reagan I
Elevation: Ground: 2042 Kelly Bushing: 2047
Total Depth: 3755 Plug Back Total Depth: ,374,2,
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at. 1366_ e e Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  _j Yes ¥[No
If yes, show depth set: o o Fest
If Allernate il completion, cement circulated from: . .
feetdepthto: | e W o _sxcmt
Crilling Fluid Management Plan
{Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Chloride content; 14000 ..ppm Fluid volume: _120,0 e bbis

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fiuid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name: ... ...

Lease Name: ..o .. LICBNSE HE
Quarter . Sec. . ... Twp..__ S R. T East| | West
County: _ Permit# ..

KCC Office Use ONLY

¥ Letter of Confidentiality Recetved
Date. 111972012

] Confidential Rel Date:

ﬂ Wireline Log Received

E Geologist Report Received

] UIC Distribution

AT Wi [ Approved oy: MMM pate; 1119/2012




S ‘N O

1100308

Operator Name: _Murfin Drilling Co., inc. Wiltrout'A”

e Lease Name: Well #: 6.

sec. 18 mwpd s RrR20 i East /| wWest County: Phillips

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval lested.
time tool open and closed. flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, botiom hole temperature, fluid

recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chari(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [MYes [/iNo Mlog  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum | ! sample
{Aftach Additional Sheels)
- Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [} Yas None
Cores Taken L ves i
Electric Log Run v Yes
Electric Log Submitted Electronically I¥] Yes

{f no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction
Dual Compansated
Microresistivity

’ CASING RECORD

Report afl strings set-conductor, surface. intermediate, production, etc.

W] New | |Used

‘. - . ”S.ize Hole Size Casng ‘ Weight : Setting l Type of L # Sacks Type ané.Percent
VVVVV Irﬁurrpos.e of String Drilled Set {In O.D.) Lbs.{ Ft. Depth : Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 9.6300 e 1766 | SMD 1700
Production 8.7500 7.000 26 3750 EA2 145

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose; Depth

Type of Cement | # Sacks Used ‘ Type and Percent Additives
Tep Bottom :
.. Perforate . - e - o
_¥__ Protect Casing ; v
_PugBackto | 01768 e | SMD pumped from fop down 9 5/8-7"annulus.

.. Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Faot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetfType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Recard
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perlorated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
2 3522 - 3632 Arbuckie
2 3632 - 3698 Reagan
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At Liner Run: o )
4112 3513 3513 Llves  [no
Date of First, Resumed Producticn. SWD or ENHR. : Producing Method:
11/16/2012 VT Elowing | JPumping || Gas Lift |¥| Other (Exptain) . SWD
1 Estimated Production : O Bbis. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours i | i
DISPOSITION OF GAS: ) METHOD OF COMPLETION: l PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ vented | Soi@ | | UsedonLease "] openbote ¥ pert [ lDually Comp. | _ ] commingled | 3522 -3698
: ‘ bt {Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)

(if vented, Submit ACCO-18.) _] Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservalion Division P P

finnoy State Office Building I I as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 \ N il Fax: 3163370211
Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ ke ks gov/
Mark Sievers, Chalraan Sam Brownback. Governoy

Thomas b, W right, Commission
Shari Feist Albrecht, Comprtissioncy

November 12, 2012

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API 15-147-20686-00-00
Wiltrout ‘A’ 6
NE/4 Sec.18-055-20W
Phillips County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Welt Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak
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[‘A . 0. Box 466 l nVOIce
Ness City, KS 67560 DATE ¥
Off: 785-798-2300 INVOICE #
A L, _ 712012012 21730
Ko rorte ey, JSoacc
BILLTO f s
‘ — * Acidizing
Murfin Drilling Co Inc & %
PO Box 661 . e O Yy, Cement
TERMS { Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 Wiltraut A Philtips  j Company Tools #16 SWD Development Deep Surface Nick
PRICE REF, DESCRIPTION aTy UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 70 Miles 6.00 420,00
576D-D Pump Charge - Deep Surface (> 500 Ft.) - 1767 Feel 1]Job 1,250.60 1,250.00
221 Liquid KCL (Clayfix) 2 | Gallon{s) 25.00 50.00F
281 Mud Flush 500 | Gallon(s) [.25 625.00T
290 D-Air 7 | Gallon(s) 35.00 245,007
420 9 5/8" Texas Pattern Shoe 1 { Each 400.00 400.00T
409-8 8 5/8" Turbolizer 4 [ Each 100.00 400.007T
403-8 8 5/8" Cement Basket 1 } Each 300.00 300,007
401-8 8 5/8" Tnsert Float Without Auto Fill 1 j Each 250.00 250.00T
410-8 8 5/8" Top Plug 1 | Each 100.00 100,007
330 S‘wifl Mukti-Density Standard (MIDCON 1) 700 | Sacks 16.50 11,350,007
276 Flocele 175 | Lb{s} 200 350.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 700 | Sacks 2.00 1,400.00
5830 Drayage 2,395 | Ton Miles 1.00 2,395.00
Subtotal o 19,735.00
Sales Tax Phillips County 6.80% 970.36
Cut surtace PPl
ED FOR e G L8 4
HARED . /ﬂ, .
We Appreciate Your Business! Total
ota $20,705.36




SVRFT CPERATOR

iiad o this oket

CRARGETO.
m FT Lo 7 TICKET
5 ErSS M‘f/‘ ‘ﬁq_ /Q/"/;} Co. Lap e - 24730
@- ..-_.é:s TITY, STATE, 2P CODE
Services, Inc. fﬁ“ .
SERVIGE LOCAT] WELUPROJECT?& LEASE _ couwm'? TTATE  JCITY DATE OWRER
A d ﬁ%ﬁ/fz—.du/ PA / A’tﬁ" -2/ & ot o) €.
TIRELIVPE JCONTRACTOR FiG RAMENO {RPPED [DELVERED 10 ORDER NO. -
Boncs | (o 7[:# /; ST e leoq
3 WELL TYPE WELL wssom o BURFGSE 2 WELL FERMIT RO, WELL LOCATION
n S8 p puefemne s e Pevrdta ¢ €
REFERRAL LOCATION NVOICE INSTRUCTIONS 4 )
REPERENCE secoﬁmxr;ii;ma oc Acc:gcuf "3 oF PESCRIFTION . Tom| av. om %5 AROUNT
’ v ’
s 75 / werce A/ 74';,”, E r Y20 i“’

7 - ] 1
7P f /34,'7,9 <, /?g{f;z (D 37 m{'géd‘f) lieet | /727 (252 177 fas0(”
22 { KC L 21! ] P vt oo
287 / Modff b 5Bl | 1Bl gz CC

' leogv - !
29¢ / D-Air 2y | il BT s it
.20 Texas fa llcrn Shoe Zieg | 25171 qml2 f—fms{ 2)
40 7 ! /unéz:r Lirer 4 ié’t? pu i Jo Haw ;oﬁ
o3 / Bas kel Lea|  \ | 3 3eed>?

4 ! — Py 3
“eo | { Toserl FloaTvslue W//“// { Jeee ) 250|° %fa:"“
e / Topr Flug teg] /1 s ¥ B
- 1 ! 1
F H 1] I
* oo L
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to , SURVEY AGREE necingp | aGREE | PAGE TOT AL{ HOYC | o
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereofwhich include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: %ﬁmﬁgmm ﬂsf e X VL 2n hikd
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and :é%?&mv - ZESI ‘
LIMITED WARRANTY provisons. SWIFT SERVICES, INC. [P romior , Lubdots! |19 72510
VUST BE SIGNED Bv CUSTOVER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TG PRI D T SR - e I
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS PO. BOX 466 W OPERTEDTHE £ Fhillips o
P Sison ¢ ES | TTCTC
x A 00 _ NESS CITY, KS 67560  [rvarorsrarmmomesime e ,
DATE SIGNED TIME SIGNED AM. 0 YES N0 A
= - 7’%41 l il 785.798-2300 1 CUSTOMER CiD NOT WISH TO RESPOND ToTAL )Zél 76 6 i :’




PO Box 466.

5 WIF 7 TICKET CONTINUATION e, 27938

Ness Cify, KS 67560
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L PRICE ssmnmn';m"w fuoABcOUNTING . | b e :
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T — Invoice

Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2306

DATE INVOICE #

A o W2412012 22819
ST T IIILIZT R

BILLTO

* Acidizing
Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.
PO Box 277 * Cement

Logan, KS 67646 o Tool Renfal

TERMS § Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #6 Wiltrout Phillips Company Rig #16 SWD Development | Cement LongStri. .. Don
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION ary um UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

575D Mileage - 1 Way 70 { Miles 6.00 420,00
578D-1. Pump Charge - Long String - 3733 Feet 1{Job 1,500.00 1,500.00
221 Liguid KCL (Clayfix) 2 [ Gallon(s) 25.00 S0.00T
281 Mud Fiush 300 | Galion(s) 1.25 625.00T
290 -Air 21 Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
402-8 7" Centralizer 12 | Each £00.00 1,200.007
403-8 7" Cement Basket 2{Each 300.00 600.00T
406-5 7" Latch Down Plug & Baffle 1 {Each 350.00 350.007
407.5 T [nsert Float Shoe With Auto Fill 1 [Each 500.00 $00.00T
328 Standard Cement 175 Sacks 13.50 2,362.50T
276 Flocele 44 1 Lb(s) 2.00 £8.007T
283 Sall 875 | Lb(s) 0.20 175.00T
284 Calscal 9] Sack{s) 35.00 315.00T
285 CFR-1 83 | L.b(s) .00 332.00T
286 Halad-1 {Halad 9) 83 | Lb{s) 7.50 622.507
581D Serviee Charge Cement 175 | Sacks 2.00 350.00
583D Drayage 642.53 | Ton Miles 1.00 642.53

Subtotal’ 10,202.53

Sales Tax Phillips County 6.80% 495,72

o "
Cuk 7" fong 8 fong o foun
r i 16
3 T} 5"0H lm&é‘!ﬂaﬁ .;ra.v.-am,-;-.,é.‘..:..'a‘n,&."\‘ﬁe?
VR ST TN | WY . . < b SUNRRIE NS
We Appreciate Your Business!
€ App Total $10,698.25




/F’ T CHARGE 107 N
| Hleots ) CKET
ey [&iTY. STATE. 2IF CODE
. ‘ PAG
Services, Inc. | * (x
SERV;ZE}DCATfONS WELLPRCJECT NC. [EASE COUNTYPARISH STATE  [CITY OATE OWNER
L ges M ##y b/ Froat Vs 2T A% Dot~ S X
L Afece 25' éﬁ TICKET TYPE_[CONTRACTOR RiC wemo ﬁ”m DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
B fo A3 53 er Std/f-b'%a_n, Ks
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
. Sw B nfele) Leuut Lsnisgsfreds
REFERAAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS >
NCE/ ACCOLNTING
REFCRENCE SO PR NOMBER 00| AccT | oF DESCRIPTION oY, Jum| o fum pRICE AMQUNT
| ]
§n5 / MLERGE 7//3 20 Em' i Apol 100N
578 / (e Gfaoge ~Conf Longtoing leg | 3755 | | L2 bo
221 / Legyedd KL Alsed | Ao 30 }fb
A& Vi Holos B fobas b 5‘&@}4 E /f;r A5
A0 / D-Aes Ak ] Flon Zolao
/AL / ercFeefinmes /2kea 7 Jeis jool® 13.0(%5‘3
423 / Comen? flachels o :em 7 :m 3001! =1 £0ees
D / Lateh Diw Plug ¥ Baftle [jea AT 30 P 350 1B
/A7 { Lagart Fhaat SHhe g;d A7) /lea A VEY  Seo e S’ne;ﬁ}
' ; ! a
{ I | ‘i
: s ! ,
| - i_ﬁ@ | i
) SURVEY AGREE 2 / ; o
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges anfi agrees to REMIT PAYMENT TO: T e DECEDIAGREE | GfTOT AL 5315 I
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, : WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? 2 ~'oen |3
. [WE UNDERS 100D AND
but are not imited to, PAYMFFI?, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ek D , 16,20 1153
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. SW!FT SE RVIC ES INC O SERVICE WAS o ]:,-,lg +> ]
___ - ' R PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? - 1
WUIST BE SIGNED BY CUSTQUMER OR CUSTOMERS AGENT FRIOR 70 PR TR EGOWERT 1 o es ]
START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOQOS P.O. BOX 466 P RMED J08 FZ'T‘)’(\? «-/C'j b i T2
SATISFACTORILY? 87 -
x K,/ _ NESS CITY, KS 67560 S o i |
OATE SIGNED ¥ TIME SKGNED AM. 3 YES LI Ne .
3. pel . Sieo M. - - TOTAL 2588 By
' 7 "4 S/ £9:30 785 798 2300 [ CUSTOMER DD NOT WISH TO RESPOND !Cf ¢ QE i e 6

&3 rzoe pt of the matenals and servcas hsled on this ticket

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer harghy ackrow

Rt Thank You!

SWIFT OPERATR
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T

P. 0. Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

BILLTO

Murfin Drilling Co. Inc.
PO Box 277
Logan, KS 67646

Invoice
DATE INVOICE #
773012012 21919

* Acidizing
» Cement
* Jool Rental

Sales Tax Phillips County

Comen? 7'/," 95" Surfases 144"

S

usen sor. & 2

APPROVED ﬁé@g‘“"

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Weli Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 6 Wiltrout A Phillips Disposal Development | Cement Top Out... Roger
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTY UM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Milcage - | Way 70 [ Miles 6.00 420.00
377D Pump Charge - Shallow Squeeze (< 1500 Ft) t{Job 1,000.00 1,000.00
330 Swift Muiti-Density Standard (MIDCON 1) 175] Sacks 16.50 2,887.50T
276 Flocele 451 Lb(s) 2.00 90.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 175 | Sacks 2.00 350.00
5830 Drayage 609.56 | Ton Miles 1.00 609.56
Subtotal

5,357.06
6.80% 202.47

Thank You For Your Business!

Total

$5,559.53
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Services, Inc. 1| ]
sgg\fjoc,m'? WELLPROJECT W0 TEASE COUNTYIPARTSH W oY DATE OVRER
L Gef L3 A #_é M‘M /04,-//;;;3 & 7-30-42 | Some
) TICKET TYFe | CONTRACTOR RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED |DELIVERED 70 ORDER NO.
B e Err | L.
3 WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY 0B PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOGATION
4 D?crmi O?uc}A'AQ&-T‘ L, TBP Og,g'h.'JQ
REFERRAL LOCATION {NVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
REFERENCE! ACCOUNTING __ | usT
REFERENCE SO RART NUMBER W0C | AcCT | OF DESCRIPTION ary. fum | av. |um PRICE AMOUNT
5p5 / MILEAGE */1/ 70l my i é :‘w 40 ;‘g'
I
509 /‘?;M [ _je ! zovs 9 | sono (5%
| ! I |
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i I 1 ¥
571 1 Sesoie CLM&{, ] 75 gs:éa ! P gu‘g 5o 193‘
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LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowiedges and agrees to REMIT PAYMENT TO: SURVEY pore oo e PAGE TOTAL io(,
the terms and conditions on the reverse sige hereofwhich include, : e ORMED §3s7 2o
but are not limited 1o, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and :ér urgg:i’;g:m
is 134 }
LIMITED WARRAS\?::E;:EEERSW __ SWIFT SERVICES, INC.  |seaomenwmmout oeuars T :
MUST BE SIGNED 8Y CUSTOMER OR (i 'S AGENT ¢ e OPERATED THE EOUR s
START OF WORK OR PO. BOX 466 N0 PEREORMED JOE X h“x -h 2o o7
SATIFACTORL Y N2 Radind
X NESS CITY, KS 67560 TARE Y00 SATRFES WTH O UR SERVICET S e i
DATE St TIME SIGNED 0 am 0 Yes CIND
Oru - TOTAL L -
785_798 2300 L) CUSTOMER DiD NOT WISH TO RESPOND 6—5 b ] I 5 3

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS ARD SERVICES

Tre customar nereby acknowledges

fthe matenals and servises sted on this foket
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Consarvotion Division
Finnay State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316.337.6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-3376231
Wichilo, KS 67202.3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kee ks gov/
Mark Sievoers, Clanrman $am Brownback, Goversor

Themas £ Wright, Commisionat
Shuti Feist Albrechn, Comnusssioacr

November 19, 2012

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re: ACO-1
APl 15-147-20686-00-00
Wiltrout ‘A’ 6
NE/4 Sec.18-05S-20W
Phillips County, Kansas

Dear Leon Rodak:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud

date. Subsection{e}(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 07/18/2012 and the ACO-1 was received on
November 19, 2012 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



